
两 300130

02

五



于

2

1

POS

POS

POS

POS

POS

POS

POS

MPOS

2

3

于

1

低 两
2035

五 五
2020

11.02%

0.59%

3.55%

两

2

2020

五

两

两

两

2019

46%

POS

24.5%

8,620

67.25%

2018

67.12%

两

3

两
+
五 两
中

3

1

于

	2020	2019		2018
	2,632,361,743.29			



5

1

		两			亚	
2019	19	114645	2019 12 27	2022 12 27	30,000	5.00%

2

2020 6 30
AA-

AAA

-

2020 138 01
AA
AAA

五

2021 6 30

3

2

于

	2020	2019	
	28.13%	27.26%	0.87%
EBITDA	14.79%	35.13%	-20.34%
低	6.91	8.02	-13.84%

1

2020

依

供

五

2020

263,236.17

2020

13.06%

8,650.39 64.33% 3,920.57 22.86%
10,694.14
19,344.53
34,502.57 2019
21,386.66 61.33% 2,956.97
8.22%

于

1

1

五

2020

499

1.22 —

12.78%

17.04—

1.79%

2

两

SaaS

SaaS

依

2

1

2020

两

6,877.53

五

8.33%

五 供

POS

POS

N86

III

与

五

35.49%

2

五

两

两

3

2020

五

两

4

2020

1 2020 3 27

2020

A

11.5—

2020 6 29

2020

2020 7 28

2020 459

2020 9 25

2020

A

2020

A

2020 9 29

[2020]593

2 2020 9 25

2020 10 15 2020

2020

2020 10 19

2020

2020

2020 10

19

106于

4,900

25 /

3 2020 10 9

2,000

22.678

¥1,977.322

2.90%

2

3

10%

于

	816,495,692.50	260,112,104.40	31.86%	-21.93%	-30.98%	-4.17%
	1,560,455,675.94	306,322,743.67	19.63%	-3.06%	6.71%	1.80%

4

5

6

7

1

2020 3 27

2020 1 1

五

2020

3

五

2

五

五
